

mm

Tornado Lamp Manual



Instruction Manual

Safety, Care, and Maintenance Instructions

Unpacking:

- Carefully unpack the lamp from the box to avoid damage.

LED Bulbs:

- The lamp contains non-replaceable LED bulbs.

Batteries:

- Use 3 x 1.5V AA batteries to power this product.
- The lamp can be powered via a 5V DC USB-C connection. Remove the batteries before connecting a USB-C power source.

Placement:

- Place the lamp on a flat, dry, and sturdy surface.
- Keep the lamp in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and hot environments.
- This product is intended for indoor household use only. Do not use outdoors.

Handling:

- Handle the lamp carefully as it is fragile to avoid injuries or damage.
- Keep the lamp out of reach of small children and pets.
- Heavy shock or impact may cause damage.

Power Switch:

- The switch at the base of the lamp has two positions: ON and OFF.

Cleaning:

- Clean the lamp with a dry cloth only. Do not immerse it in any liquids.

First Aid

Ingestion:

- Rinse mouth with water. If symptoms persist, consult a doctor.

Eye Contact:

- Flush eyes with a direct stream of water for 15 minutes. If symptoms persist, consult a doctor.

Skin Contact:

- Clean the affected area thoroughly with soap and water. Remove and wash contaminated clothing immediately. If irritation occurs, seek medical attention.

Inhalation:

- Move to fresh air. If complaints persist, consult a doctor.

Clean Up Instructions for Accidental Breakage

Safety Precautions:

- Wear rubber gloves to protect from skin irritation and cuts from broken glass.

Disposal:

- Carefully pick up and dispose of broken glass and plastic pieces.

Liquid Clean-Up:

- Use disposable towels to soak up excess liquid. Water can aid in the clean-up as the liquid is water-soluble.
- Clean the affected area thoroughly with a commercial cleaning detergent if necessary.
- For carpets, blot up spilled material with an absorbent disposable cloth and follow carpet manufacturer's cleaning directions.
- For floors, wipe up with a disposable cloth and clean with a standard floor cleaning detergent.

Battery Warnings

Battery Mixing:

- Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), and rechargeable (nickel hydride) batteries.
- Do not mix old and new batteries.

Rechargeable Batteries:

- Non-rechargeable batteries should not be recharged.
- Rechargeable batteries should only be charged under adult supervision.

Battery Replacement:

- Exhausted batteries should be removed promptly.
- Only use batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended.
- Ensure batteries are inserted with the correct polarity.

Safety Precautions:

- Do not disassemble the lamp.
- Do not dispose of batteries in fire.
- Keep the supply terminals from being short-circuited.

Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Power Supply: 3 x 1.5V AA batteries or 5V DC USB-C input
- Switch: 2-position switch on the base (ON/OFF)

KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE AS IT CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

Manuel d'instructions

Instructions de sécurité, d'entretien et de maintenance

Déballage :

- Déballez soigneusement la lampe de la boîte pour éviter tout dommage.

LED :

- La lampe contient des LED non remplaçables.

Piles :

- Utilisez 3 piles AA de 1,5 V pour alimenter ce produit.
- La lampe peut être alimentée via une connexion USB-C 5V DC. Retirez les piles avant de connecter une source d'alimentation USB-C.

Placement :

- Placez la lampe sur une surface plane, sèche et solide.
- Gardez la lampe dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et des environnements chauds.
- Ce produit est destiné à un usage domestique intérieur uniquement. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.

Manipulation :

- Manipulez la lampe avec précaution car elle est fragile pour éviter les blessures ou les dommages.
- Gardez la lampe hors de portée des jeunes enfants et des animaux de compagnie.
- Un choc ou un impact important peut causer des dommages.

Interrupteur :

- L'interrupteur à la base de la lampe a deux positions : ON et OFF.

Nettoyage :

- Nettoyez la lampe avec un chiffon sec uniquement. Ne pas l'immerger dans des liquides.

Premiers soins

Ingestion :

- Rincez la bouche avec de l'eau. Si les symptômes persistent, consultez un médecin.

Contact avec les yeux :

- Rincez les yeux avec un jet direct d'eau pendant 15 minutes. Si les symptômes persistent, consultez un médecin.

Contact avec la peau :

- Nettoyez soigneusement la zone affectée avec du savon et de l'eau. Retirez et lavez immédiatement les vêtements contaminés. Si une irritation survient, consultez un médecin.

Inhalation :

- Passez à l'air frais. Si les symptômes persistent, consultez un médecin.

Instructions de nettoyage en cas de casse accidentelle

Précautions de sécurité :

- Portez des gants en caoutchouc pour vous protéger des irritations cutanées et des coupures dues au verre brisé.

Élimination :

- Ramassez et éliminez soigneusement les morceaux de verre et de plastique brisés.

Nettoyage de liquide :

- Utilisez des serviettes jetables pour absorber l'excès de liquide. L'eau peut aider au nettoyage car le liquide est soluble dans l'eau.
- Nettoyez soigneusement la zone affectée avec un détergent de nettoyage commercial si nécessaire.
- Pour les tapis, tamponnez le matériau renversé avec un chiffon jetable absorbant et suivez les instructions de nettoyage du fabricant de tapis.
- Pour les sols, essuyez avec un chiffon jetable et nettoyez avec un détergent de nettoyage standard pour sols.

Avertissements sur les piles

Mélange de piles :

- Ne mélangez pas les piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) et rechargeables (hydrure de nickel).
- Ne mélangez pas les vieilles et les nouvelles piles.

Piles rechargeables :

- Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
- Les piles rechargeables ne doivent être rechargées que sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

Remplacement des piles :

- Les piles épuisées doivent être retirées rapidement.
- N'utilisez que des piles du même type ou d'un type équivalent recommandé.
- Assurez-vous que les piles sont insérées avec la polarité correcte.

Précautions de sécurité :

- Ne démontez pas la lampe.
- Ne jetez pas les piles au feu.
- Empêchez les bornes d'alimentation de se court-circuiter.

Spécifications

- Dimensions du produit : 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Alimentation : 3 piles AA de 1,5 V ou entrée USB-C 5V DC
- Interrupteur : interrupteur à 2 positions à la base (ON/OFF)

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE CAR IL CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES.

DE

Bedienungsanleitung

Sicherheits-, Pflege- und Wartungshinweise

Auspacken:

- Packen Sie die Lampe vorsichtig aus der Schachtel aus, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

LED-Lampen:

- Die Lampe enthält nicht austauschbare LED-Lampen.

Batterien:

- Verwenden Sie 3 x 1,5 V AA-Batterien, um dieses Produkt zu betreiben.
- Die Lampe kann über einen 5V DC USB-C-Anschluss betrieben werden. Entfernen Sie die Batterien, bevor Sie eine USB-C-Stromquelle anschließen.

Platzierung:

- Stellen Sie die Lampe auf eine ebene, trockene und stabile Oberfläche.
- Halten Sie die Lampe an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und heißen Umgebungen.
- Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innengebrauch im Haushalt bestimmt. Nicht im Freien verwenden.

Handhabung:

- Handhaben Sie die Lampe vorsichtig, da sie zerbrechlich ist, um Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Lampe außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern und Haustieren.
- Schwere Stöße oder Erschütterungen können Schäden verursachen.

Netzschalter:

- Der Schalter an der Basis der Lampe hat zwei Positionen: EIN und AUS.

Reinigung:

- Reinigen Sie die Lampe nur mit einem trockenen Tuch. Tauchen Sie sie nicht in Flüssigkeiten ein.

Erste Hilfe

Verschlucken:

- Spülen Sie den Mund mit Wasser aus. Wenn die Symptome anhalten, konsultieren Sie einen Arzt.

Augenkontakt:

- Spülen Sie die Augen 15 Minuten lang mit einem direkten Wasserstrahl. Wenn die Symptome anhalten, konsultieren Sie einen Arzt.

Hautkontakt:

- Reinigen Sie den betroffenen Bereich gründlich mit Seife und Wasser. Entfernen und waschen Sie kontaminierte Kleidung sofort. Bei Hautreizung ärztlichen Rat einholen.

Inhalation:

- Begeben Sie sich an die frische Luft. Wenn die Beschwerden anhalten, konsultieren Sie einen Arzt.

Anweisungen zur Reinigung bei versehentlichem Bruch

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen:

- Tragen Sie Gummihandschuhe, um Hautirritationen und Schnittverletzungen durch zerbrochenes Glas zu vermeiden.

Entsorgung:

- Heben Sie die zerbrochenen Glas- und Kunststoffteile vorsichtig auf und entsorgen Sie sie.

Flüssigkeitsreinigung:

- Verwenden Sie Einweghandtücher, um überschüssige Flüssigkeit aufzusaugen. Wasser kann bei der Reinigung helfen, da die Flüssigkeit wasserlöslich ist.
- Reinigen Sie den betroffenen Bereich bei Bedarf gründlich mit einem handelsüblichen Reinigungsmittel.
- Für Teppiche tupfen Sie das verschüttete Material mit einem absorbierenden Einwegstoff ab und befolgen Sie die Reinigungsanweisungen des Teppichherstellers.
- Für Böden wischen Sie mit einem Einwegstoff ab und reinigen Sie mit einem Standardbodenreinigungsmittel.

Batteriewarnungen

Batteriemischung:

- Mischen Sie keine Alkaline-, Standard- (Kohle-Zink) und wiederaufladbaren (Nickelhydrid) Batterien.
- Mischen Sie keine alten und neuen Batterien.

Wiederaufladbare Batterien:

- Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht wiederaufgeladen werden.
- Wiederaufladbare Batterien sollten nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden.

Batteriewechsel:

- Erschöpfte Batterien sollten umgehend entfernt werden.
- Verwenden Sie nur Batterien des gleichen oder gleichwertigen Typs, wie empfohlen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterien mit der richtigen Polarität eingesetzt sind.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen:

- Bauen Sie die Lampe nicht auseinander.
- Werfen Sie Batterien nicht ins Feuer.
- Verhindern Sie Kurzschlüsse an den Versorgungsanschlüssen.

Spezifikationen

- Produktabmessungen: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Stromversorgung: 3 x 1,5 V AA-Batterien oder 5V DC USB-C-Anschluss
- Schalter: 2-Positionen-Schalter an der Basis (EIN/AUS)

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE BEZUGNAHME AUF, DA SIE WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN ENTHÄLT.

Manual de Instrucciones

Instrucciones de seguridad, cuidado y mantenimiento

Desembalaje:

- Desembale la lámpara cuidadosamente de la caja para evitar daños.

Bombillas LED:

La lámpara contiene bombillas LED no reemplazables.

Pilas:

- Use 3 pilas AA de 1,5 V para alimentar este producto.
- La lámpara puede alimentarse mediante una conexión USB-C de 5V DC. Retire las pilas antes de conectar una fuente de alimentación USB-C.
-

Colocación:

- Coloque la lámpara sobre una superficie plana, seca y resistente.
- Mantenga la lámpara en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la luz solar directa y de entornos cálidos.
- Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso doméstico en interiores. No lo use en exteriores.

Manipulación:

- Maneje la lámpara con cuidado ya que es frágil para evitar lesiones o daños.
- Mantenga la lámpara fuera del alcance de niños pequeños y mascotas.
- Un golpe o impacto fuerte puede causar daños.

Interruptor de encendido:

- El interruptor en la base de la lámpara tiene dos posiciones: ENCENDIDO y APAGADO.

Limpieza:

- Limpie la lámpara solo con un paño seco. No la sumerja en ningún líquido.
- Primeros Auxilios

Ingestión:

- Enjuague la boca con agua. Si los síntomas persisten, consulte a un médico.

Contacto con los ojos:

- Lave los ojos con un chorro directo de agua durante 15 minutos. Si los síntomas persisten, consulte a un médico.

Contacto con la piel:

- Limpie bien la zona afectada con jabón y agua. Quite y lave inmediatamente la ropa contaminada. Si ocurre irritación, busque atención médica.

Inhalación:

- Salga al aire fresco. Si las molestias persisten, consulte a un médico.

Instrucciones de limpieza por rotura accidental

Precauciones de seguridad:

- Use guantes de goma para protegerse de irritaciones en la piel y cortes por vidrios rotos.

Eliminación:

- Recoja y elimine con cuidado los trozos de vidrio y plástico rotos.

Limpieza de líquidos:

- Use toallas desechables para absorber el exceso de líquido. El agua puede ayudar en la limpieza ya que el líquido es soluble en agua.
- Limpie bien la zona afectada con un detergente comercial si es necesario.
- Para alfombras, seque el material derramado con un paño absorbente desechable y siga las instrucciones de limpieza del fabricante de alfombras.
- Para suelos, limpie con un paño desechable y limpie con un detergente de limpieza de suelos estándar.

Advertencias sobre las pilas

Mezcla de pilas:

- No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar (carbón-zinc) y recargables (níquel-hidruro).
- No mezcle pilas viejas y nuevas.

Pilas recargables:

- Las pilas no recargables no deben recargarse.
- Las pilas recargables solo deben cargarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Reemplazo de pilas:

- Las pilas agotadas deben retirarse rápidamente.
- Utilice solo pilas del mismo tipo o equivalente recomendado.
- Asegúrese de que las pilas estén insertadas con la polaridad correcta.

Precauciones de seguridad:

- No desmonte la lámpara.
- No tire las pilas al fuego.
- Evite que los terminales de suministro se cortocircuiten.

Especificaciones

- Dimensiones del producto: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Fuente de alimentación: 3 pilas AA de 1,5 V o entrada USB-C de 5V DC
- Interruptor: interruptor de 2 posiciones en la base (ENCENDIDO/APAGADO)

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS YA QUE CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE.

Návod k použití

Pokyny pro bezpečnost, péči a údržbu

Vybalení:

- Opatrně vybalte lampu z krabice, abyste předešli poškození.

LED žárovky:

- Lampa obsahuje nevyměnitelné LED žárovky.

Baterie:

- Použijte 3 x 1,5V AA baterie k napájení tohoto výrobku.
- Lampa může být napájena prostřednictvím připojení USB-C 5V DC. Před připojením napájecího zdroje USB-C vyjměte baterie.

Umístění:

- Umístěte lampu na rovný, suchý a pevný povrch.
- Udržujte lampu na chladném a suchém místě mimo přímé sluneční světlo a horká prostředí.
- Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro vnitřní použití v domácnosti. Nepoužívejte venku.

Manipulace:

- Manipulujte s lampou opatrně, protože je křehká, abyste předešli zraněním nebo poškození.
- Udržujte lampu mimo dosah malých dětí a domácích mazlíčků.
- Těžký náraz nebo úder může způsobit poškození.

Vypínač:

- Vypínač na základně lampy má dvě polohy: ZAP a VYP.

Čištění:

- Čistěte lampu pouze suchým hadříkem. Neponořujte ji do žádných tekutin.
- První pomoc

Požítí:

- Vypláchněte ústa vodou. Pokud příznaky přetrvávají, konzultujte s lékařem.

Kontakt s očima:

- Vyplachujte oči přímým proudem vody po dobu 15 minut. Pokud příznaky přetrvávají, konzultujte s lékařem.

Kontakt s kůží:

- Důkladně omyjte postiženou oblast mýdlem a vodou. Okamžitě sundejte a vyperte kontaminované oblečení. Pokud dojde k podráždění, vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.

Vdechnutí:

- Přejděte na čerstvý vzduch. Pokud příznaky přetrvávají, konzultujte s lékařem.

Pokyny k úklidu při náhodném rozbití

Bezpečnostní opatření:

- Používejte gumové rukavice, abyste se chránili před podrážděním pokožky a řeznými ranami od rozbitého skla.

Likvidace:

- Opatrně seberte a zlikvidujte rozbité sklo a plastové kusy.

Úklid tekutin:

- Použijte jednorázové utěrky k nasátí přebytečné tekutiny. Voda může pomoci při úklidu, protože tekutina je rozpustná ve vodě.
- Důkladně vyčistěte postiženou oblast komerčním čisticím prostředkem, pokud je to nutné.
- Pro koberec otřete rozlité materiály savým jednorázovým hadříkem a postupujte podle pokynů výrobce koberců na čištění.
- Pro podlahy otřete jednorázovým hadříkem a vyčistěte standardním podlahovým čisticím prostředkem.

Upozornění na baterie

Míchání baterií:

- Nemíchejte alkalické, standardní (uhlíko-zinkové) a dobijecí (nikl-hydridové) baterie.
- Nemíchejte staré a nové baterie.

Dobíjecí baterie:

- Nedobíjecí baterie by neměly být dobíjeny.
- Dobíjecí baterie by měly být nabíjeny pouze pod dohledem dospělého.

Výměna baterií:

- Vybité baterie by měly být rychle odstraněny.
- Používejte pouze baterie stejného nebo ekvivalentního typu, jak je doporučeno.
- Ujistěte se, že jsou baterie vloženy se správnou polaritou.

Bezpečnostní opatření:

- Nerozebírejte lampu.
- Nevyhazujte baterie do ohně.
- Zabraňte zkratování napájecích svorek.

Specifikace

- Rozměry výrobku: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Napájení: 3 x 1,5V AA baterie nebo USB-C vstup 5V DC
- Vypínač: 2polohový vypínač na základně (ZAP/VYP)

USCHOVEJTE TENTO NÁVOD PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ, PROTOŽE OBSAHUJE DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE.

Instruktionsmanual

Udpakning:

- Pak forsigtigt lampen ud af kassen for at undgå skader.

LED-pærer:

- Lampen indeholder ikke-udskiftelige LED-pærer.

Batterier:

- Brug 3 x 1,5V AA-batterier til at drive dette produkt.
- Lampen kan forsynes via en 5V DC USB-C-forbindelse. Fjern batterierne, før du tilslutter en USB-C-strømkilde.

Placering:

- Placer lampen på en flad, tør og stabil overflade.
- Opbevar lampen på et køligt, tørt sted væk fra direkte sollys og varme omgivelser.
- Dette produkt er kun beregnet til indendørs brug i hjemmet. Brug ikke udendørs.

Håndtering:

- Håndter lampen forsigtigt, da den er skrøbelig for at undgå skader eller beskadigelse.
- Hold lampen uden for rækkevidde af små børn og kæledyr.
- Tungt stød eller slag kan forårsage skader.

Strømafbryder:

- Kontakten på lampens base har to positioner: TÆND og SLUK.

Rengøring:

- Rengør lampen kun med en tør klud. Nedsænk den ikke i væsker.
- Førstehjælp

Indtagelse:

- Skyl munden med vand. Hvis symptomerne fortsætter, skal du kontakte en læge.

Øjenkontakt:

- Skyl øjnene med en direkte vandstrøm i 15 minutter. Hvis symptomerne fortsætter, skal du kontakte en læge.

Hudkontakt:

- Rengør det berørte område grundigt med sæbe og vand. Fjern og vask forurenet tøj straks. Hvis der opstår irritation, søg lægehjælp.

Inhalation:

- Gå ud i frisk luft. Hvis symptomerne fortsætter, skal du kontakte en læge.

Rengøringsinstruktioner ved utilsigtet brud

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger:

- Bær gummihandsker for at beskytte mod hudirritation og skæreskader fra brudt glas.

Bortskaffelse:

- Saml forsigtigt de brudte glas- og plastikstykker op og bortskaff dem.

Væskerengøring:

- Brug engangshåndklæder til at opsuge overskydende væske. Vand kan hjælpe med rengøringen, da væsken er vandopløselig.
- Rengør det berørte område grundigt med et kommercielt rengøringsmiddel, hvis det er nødvendigt.
- For tæpper, dup det spildte materiale op med en absorberende engangsklud og følg tæppeproducentens rengøringsanvisninger.
- For gulve, tør med en engangsklud og rengør med et standard gulvrengøringsmiddel.

Batteriadvvarsler

Batteriblanding:

- Mix ikke alkaline-, standard- (kul-zink) og genopladelige (nikkelhydrid) batterier.
- Mix ikke gamle og nye batterier.

Genopladelige batterier:

- Ikke-genopladelige batterier må ikke genoplades.
- Genopladelige batterier skal kun oplades under opsyn af en voksen.

Batteriskift:

- Udskift udtjente batterier hurtigt.
- Brug kun batterier af samme eller tilsvarende type som anbefalet.
- Sørg for, at batterierne er sat i med korrekt polaritet.

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger:

- Adskil ikke lampen.
- Kast ikke batterier i ild.
- Undgå kortslutning af forsyningsterminalerne.

Specifikationer

- Produktdimensioner: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Strømforsyning: 3 x 1,5V AA-batterier eller 5V DC USB-C-indgang
- Kontakt: 2-position kontakten på basen (TÆND/SLUK)

GEM DENNE MANUAL TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE, DA DEN INDEHOLDER VIGTIG INFORMATION.

Upute za uporabu

Upute za sigurnost, njegu i održavanje

Raspakiranje:

- Pažljivo raspakirajte lampu iz kutije kako biste izbjegli oštećenja.

LED žarulje:

- Lampa sadrži LED žarulje koje se ne mogu zamijeniti.

Baterije:

- Upotrijebite 3 x 1,5V AA baterije za napajanje ovog proizvoda.
- Svjetiljka se može napajati putem USB-C priključka od 5V DC. Uklonite baterije prije spajanja USB-C izvora napajanja.

Postavljanje:

- Postavite lampu na ravnu, suhu i čvrstu površinu.
- Držite lampu na hladnom i suhom mjestu, dalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti i toplih okruženja.
- Ovaj proizvod namijenjen je samo za unutarnju kućnu uporabu. Ne koristite na otvorenom.

Rukovanje:

- Rukujte lampom pažljivo jer je krhka kako biste izbjegli ozljede ili oštećenja.
- Držite lampu izvan dohvata male djece i kućnih ljubimaca.
- Jaki udarci ili padovi mogu uzrokovati oštećenja.

Prekidač:

- Prekidač na osnovi lampe ima dvije pozicije: UKLJUČENO i ISKLJUČENO.

Čišćenje:

- Čistite lampu samo suhom krpom. Ne uranjajte je u tekućine.

Prva pomoć

Progutanje:

- Ispirite usta vodom. Ako simptomi potraju, obratite se liječniku.

Kontakt s očima:

- Isperite oči izravnim mlazom vode 15 minuta. Ako simptomi potraju, obratite se liječniku.

Kontakt s kožom:

- Temeljito operite zahvaćeno područje sapunom i vodom. Odmah uklonite i operite kontaminiranu odjeću. Ako dođe do iritacije, potražite liječničku pomoć.

Udisanje:

- Izadite na svjež zrak. Ako tegobe potraju, obratite se liječniku.

Upute za čišćenje u slučaju slučajnog razbijanja

Sigurnosne mjere:

- Nosite gumene rukavice kako biste se zaštitili od iritacije kože i posjekotina od razbijenog stakla.

Odlaganje:

- Pažljivo pokupite i odložite razbijeno staklo i plastične dijelove.

Čišćenje tekućina:

- Upotrijebite jednokratne ručnike za upijanje viška tekućine. Voda može pomoći pri čišćenju jer je tekućina topiva u vodi.
- Temeljito očistite zahvaćeno područje komercijalnim deterdžentom ako je potrebno.
- Za tepihe, obrišite proliveni materijal upijajućom jednokratnom krpom i slijedite upute proizvođača tepiha za čišćenje.
- Za podove, obrišite jednokratnom krpom i očistite standardnim deterdžentom za čišćenje podova.

Upozorenja za baterije

Miješanje baterija:

- Ne miješajte alkalne, standardne (ugljično-cinkove) i punjive (nikal-metal-hidridne) baterije.
- Ne miješajte stare i nove baterije.

Punjive baterije:

- Ne-punjive baterije ne smiju se puniti.
- Punjive baterije treba puniti samo pod nadzorom odraslih.

Zamjena baterija:

- Istrošene baterije treba odmah ukloniti.
- Upotrijebite samo baterije istog ili ekvivalentnog tipa kao što je preporučeno.
- Provjerite jesu li baterije umetnute s ispravnom polarnošću.

Sigurnosne mjere:

- Ne rastavljajte lampu.
- Ne bacajte baterije u vatru.
- Izbjegavajte kratki spoj na priključcima za napajanje.

Specifikacije

- Dimenzije proizvoda: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Izvor napajanja: 3 x 1,5V AA baterije ili 5V DC USB-C priključak
- Prekidač: 2-pozicijski prekidač na bazi (UKLJUČENO/ISKLJUČENO)

SAČUVAJTE OVAJ PRIRUČNIK ZA BUDUĆU UPOTREBU JER SADRŽI VAŽNE INFORMACIJE.

Manuale di istruzioni

Istruzioni di sicurezza, cura e manutenzione

Disimballaggio:

- Disimballare con cura la lampada dalla scatola per evitare danni.

Lampadine LED:

- La lampada contiene lampadine LED non sostituibili.

Batterie:

- Utilizzare 3 batterie AA da 1,5V per alimentare questo prodotto.
- La lampada può essere alimentata tramite una connessione USB-C da 5V DC. Rimuovere le batterie prima di collegare una fonte di alimentazione USB-C.

Posizionamento:

- Posizionare la lampada su una superficie piana, asciutta e robusta.
- Tenere la lampada in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole e da ambienti caldi.
- Questo prodotto è destinato solo per uso domestico interno. Non utilizzare all'aperto.

Manipolazione:

- Manipolare la lampada con cura poiché è fragile per evitare lesioni o danni.
- Tenere la lampada fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli e degli animali domestici.
- Forti urti o impatti possono causare danni.

Interruttore:

- L'interruttore alla base della lampada ha due posizioni: ON e OFF.

Pulizia:

- Pulire la lampada solo con un panno asciutto. Non immergerla in liquidi.

Pronto Soccorso

Ingestione:

- Risciacquare la bocca con acqua. Se i sintomi persistono, consultare un medico.

Contatto con gli occhi:

- Sciacquare gli occhi con un getto diretto di acqua per 15 minuti. Se i sintomi persistono, consultare un medico.

Contatto con la pelle:

- Pulire accuratamente l'area interessata con sapone e acqua. Rimuovere e lavare immediatamente gli indumenti contaminati. Se si verifica irritazione, cercare assistenza medica.

Inalazione:

- Trasferirsi all'aria aperta. Se i sintomi persistono, consultare un medico.

Istruzioni di pulizia in caso di rottura accidentale

Precauzioni di sicurezza:

- Indossare guanti di gomma per proteggersi da irritazioni cutanee e tagli causati da vetro rotto.

Smaltimento:

- Raccogliere e smaltire con cura i pezzi di vetro e plastica rotti.

Pulizia dei liquidi:

- Utilizzare asciugamani monouso per assorbire l'eccesso di liquido. L'acqua può aiutare nella pulizia poiché il liquido è solubile in acqua.
- Pulire accuratamente l'area interessata con un detergente commerciale se necessario.
- Per i tappeti, tamponare il materiale versato con un panno monouso assorbente e seguire le istruzioni del produttore del tappeto per la pulizia.
- Per i pavimenti, pulire con un panno monouso e pulire con un detergente standard per pavimenti.

Avvertenze sulle batterie

Miscela di batterie:

- Non mescolare batterie alcaline, standard (carbone-zinco) e ricaricabili (nicel-idruro).
- Non mescolare batterie vecchie e nuove.

Batterie ricaricabili:

- Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate.
- Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere caricate solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Sostituzione delle batterie:

- Le batterie esaurite devono essere rimosse prontamente.
- Utilizzare solo batterie dello stesso tipo o equivalente raccomandato.
- Assicurarsi che le batterie siano inserite con la corretta polarità.

Precauzioni di sicurezza:

- Non smontare la lampada.
- Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco.
- Evitare di cortocircuitare i terminali di alimentazione.

Specifiche

- Dimensioni del prodotto: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Alimentazione: 3 batterie AA da 1,5V o ingresso USB-C 5V DC
- Interruttore: interruttore a 2 posizioni alla base (ON/OFF)

CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE PER FUTURE RIFERIMENTI IN QUANTO CONTIENE INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI.

Instructiehandleiding

Veiligheids-, verzorgings- en onderhoudsinstructies

Uitpakken:

- Pak de lamp voorzichtig uit de doos om schade te voorkomen.

LED-lampen:

- De lamp bevat niet-vervangbare LED-lampen.

Batterijen:

- Gebruik 3 x 1,5V AA-batterijen om dit product van stroom te voorzien.
- De lamp kan worden gevoed via een 5V DC USB-C-aansluiting. Verwijder de batterijen voordat u een USB-C-voedingsbron aansluit.

Plaatsing:

- Plaats de lamp op een vlak, droog en stevig oppervlak.
- Houd de lamp op een koele, droge plaats, uit de buurt van direct zonlicht en warme omgevingen.
- Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik binnenshuis. Niet buitenshuis gebruiken.

Behandeling:

- Behandel de lamp voorzichtig omdat deze kwetsbaar is om verwondingen of schade te voorkomen.
- Houd de lamp buiten bereik van kleine kinderen en huisdieren.
- Zware schokken of stoten kunnen schade veroorzaken.

Stroomschakelaar:

- De schakelaar aan de basis van de lamp heeft twee standen: AAN en UIT.

Reiniging:

- Reinig de lamp alleen met een droge doek. Dompel het niet onder in vloeistoffen.

Eerste hulp

Inslikken:

- Spoel de mond met water. Als de symptomen aanhouden, raadpleeg dan een arts.

Oogcontact:

- Spoel de ogen gedurende 15 minuten met een directe stroom water. Als de symptomen aanhouden, raadpleeg dan een arts.

Huidcontact:

- Reinig het getroffen gebied grondig met zeep en water. Verwijder en was onmiddellijk vervuilde kleding. Als er irritatie optreedt, zoek medische hulp.

Inademing:

- Ga naar buiten voor frisse lucht. Als de klachten aanhouden, raadpleeg dan een arts.

Schoonmaakinstructies bij accidentele breuk

Veiligheidsmaatregelen:

- Draag rubberen handschoenen om huidirritatie en snijwonden door gebroken glas te voorkomen.

Verwijdering:

- Ruim de gebroken glas- en plastic stukken zorgvuldig op en gooi ze weg.

Vloeistofopruiming:

- Gebruik wegwerphanddoeken om overtollige vloeistof op te nemen. Water kan helpen bij de schoonmaak, omdat de vloeistof oplosbaar is in water.
- Reinig het getroffen gebied grondig met een commercieel reinigingsmiddel indien nodig.
- Voor tapijten, dep het gemorste materiaal met een absorberende wegwerpdoek en volg de reinigingsinstructies van de tapijtfabrikant.
- Voor vloeren, veeg af met een wegwerpdoek en reinig met een standaard vloerreinigingsmiddel.

Waarschuwingen voor batterijen

Mengen van batterijen:

- Meng geen alkaline-, standaard- (koolstof-zink) en oplaadbare (nikkel-hydride) batterijen.
- Meng geen oude en nieuwe batterijen.

Oplaadbare batterijen:

- Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet worden opgeladen.
- Oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen worden opgeladen onder toezicht van een volwassene.

Vervanging van batterijen:

- Lege batterijen moeten onmiddellijk worden verwijderd.
- Gebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde of een equivalent type zoals aanbevolen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de batterijen correct zijn geplaatst volgens de polariteit.

Veiligheidsmaatregelen:

- Demonteer de lamp niet.
- Gooi batterijen niet in het vuur.
- Voorkom kortsluiting van de voedingsaansluitingen.

Specificaties

- Productafmetingen: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Voeding: 3 x 1,5V AA-batterijen of 5V DC USB-C-aansluiting
- Schakelaar: 2-standenschakelaar aan de basis (AAN/UIT)

BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK, WANT DEZE BEVAT BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE.

Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa, pielęgnacji i konserwacji

Rozpakowanie:

- Ostrożnie rozpakuj lampę z pudełka, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń.

Żarówki LED:

- Lampa zawiera żarówki LED, których nie można wymienić.

Baterie:

- Użyj 3 baterii AA 1,5V do zasilania tego produktu.
- Lampka może być zasilana za pomocą połączenia USB-C 5V DC. Przed podłączeniem źródła zasilania USB-C należy wyjąć baterie.

Umieszczenie:

- Ustaw lampę na płaskiej, suchej i stabilnej powierzchni.
- Przechowuj lampę w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i ciepłych miejsc.
- Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku w pomieszczeniach domowych. Nie używaj na zewnątrz.

Obsługa:

- Obsługuj lampę ostrożnie, ponieważ jest krucha, aby uniknąć obrażeń lub uszkodzeń.
- Trzymaj lampę z dala od małych dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
- Ciężkie wstrząsy lub uderzenia mogą spowodować uszkodzenia.

Wyłącznik:

- Wyłącznik u podstawy lampy ma dwie pozycje: **WŁĄCZONY** i **WYŁĄCZONY**.

Czyszczenie:

- Czyść lampę tylko suchą szmatką. Nie zanurzaj jej w żadnych płynach.

Pierwsza pomoc

Połknięcie:

- Wypłucz usta wodą. Jeśli objawy utrzymują się, skonsultuj się z lekarzem.

Kontakt z oczami:

- Przepłucz oczy bezpośrednim strumieniem wody przez 15 minut. Jeśli objawy utrzymują się, skonsultuj się z lekarzem.

Kontakt ze skórą:

- Dokładnie oczyść dotknięty obszar mydłem i wodą. Natychmiast usuń i wypierz zanieczyszczoną odzież. W przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia, zasięgnij pomocy medycznej.

Wdychanie:

- Przenieś się na świeże powietrze. Jeśli dolegliwości utrzymują się, skonsultuj się z lekarzem.

Instrukcje czyszczenia w przypadku przypadkowego pęknięcia

Środki ostrożności:

- Noś gumowe rękawice, aby chronić się przed podrażnieniami skóry i skaleczeniami od rozbitego szkła.

Usuwanie:

- Ostrożnie podnieś i usuń kawałki rozbitego szkła i plastiku.

Czyszczenie płynów:

- Użyj jednorazowych ręczników do wchłonięcia nadmiaru płynu. Woda może pomóc w czyszczeniu, ponieważ płyn jest rozpuszczalny w wodzie.
- Dokładnie wyczyść dotknięty obszar komercyjnym środkiem czyszczącym, jeśli to konieczne.
- Dla dywanów, zetrzyj rozlany materiał chłonną jednorazową szmatką i postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta dywanów dotyczącymi czyszczenia.
- Dla podłóg, przetrzyj jednorazową szmatką i wyczyść standardowym środkiem czyszczącym do podłóg.

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące baterii

Mieszanie baterii:

- Nie mieszaj baterii alkalicznych, standardowych (węglowo-cynkowych) i akumulatorowych (niklowo-wodorkowych).
- Nie mieszaj starych i nowych baterii.

Akumulatory:

- Akumulatory nieprzeznaczone do ładowania nie powinny być ładowane.
- Akumulatory należy ładować tylko pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Wymiana baterii:

- Zużyte baterie należy szybko usunąć.
- Używaj tylko baterii tego samego typu lub równoważnych, jak zalecane.
- Upewnij się, że baterie są włożone zgodnie z prawidłową biegunowością.

Środki ostrożności:

- Nie rozbieraj lampy.
- Nie wrzucaj baterii do ognia.
- Zapobiegaj zwarciom na terminalach zasilania.

Specyfikacje

- Wymiary produktu: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Zasilanie: 3 baterie AA 1,5V lub wejście USB-C 5V DC
- Wyłącznik: 2-pozycyjny wyłącznik u podstawy (WŁĄCZONY/WYŁĄCZONY)

ZACHOWAJ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ DO PÓŹNIEJSZEGO UŻYTKU, PONIEWAŻ ZAWIERA WAŻNE INFORMACJE.

Manual de Instruções

Instruções de segurança, cuidado e manutenção

Desembalagem:

- Desembale cuidadosamente a lâmpada da caixa para evitar danos.

Lâmpadas LED:

- A lâmpada contém lâmpadas LED não substituíveis.

Pilhas:

- Use 3 pilhas AA de 1,5V para alimentar este produto.
- A lâmpada pode ser alimentada através de uma ligação USB-C de 5V DC. Remova as pilhas antes de ligar uma fonte de alimentação USB-C.

Posicionamento:

- Coloque a lâmpada numa superfície plana, seca e estável.
- Mantenha a lâmpada num local fresco e seco, longe da luz solar direta e de ambientes quentes.
- Este produto é destinado apenas para uso doméstico interno. Não use ao ar livre.

Manuseio:

- Manuseie a lâmpada com cuidado, pois é frágil para evitar lesões ou danos.
- Mantenha a lâmpada fora do alcance de crianças pequenas e animais de estimação.
- Choques ou impactos fortes podem causar danos.

Interruptor de alimentação:

- O interruptor na base da lâmpada tem duas posições: LIGADO e DESLIGADO.

Limpeza:

- Limpe a lâmpada apenas com um pano seco. Não mergulhe em líquidos.

Primeiros Socorros

Ingestão:

- Enxágue a boca com água. Se os sintomas persistirem, consulte um médico.

Contato com os olhos:

- Lave os olhos com um jato direto de água por 15 minutos. Se os sintomas persistirem, consulte um médico.

Contato com a pele:

- Limpe a área afetada cuidadosamente com sabão e água. Remova e lave imediatamente as roupas contaminadas. Se ocorrer irritação, procure atendimento médico.

Inalação:

- Dirija-se para o ar fresco. Se os sintomas persistirem, consulte um médico.

Instruções de limpeza em caso de quebra acidental

Precauções de segurança:

- Use luvas de borracha para se proteger contra irritações na pele e cortes causados por vidro quebrado.

Descarte:

- Recolha e descarte cuidadosamente os pedaços de vidro e plástico quebrados.

Limpeza de líquidos:

- Use toalhas descartáveis para absorver o excesso de líquido. A água pode ajudar na limpeza, pois o líquido é solúvel em água.
- Limpe bem a área afetada com um detergente comercial, se necessário.
- Para carpetes, seque o material derramado com um pano descartável absorvente e siga as instruções de limpeza do fabricante do carpete.
- Para pisos, limpe com um pano descartável e limpe com um detergente de limpeza de piso padrão.

Avisos sobre as pilhas

Mistura de pilhas:

- Não misture pilhas alcalinas, standard (carbono-zinco) e recarregáveis (níquel-hidreto).
- Não misture pilhas velhas e novas.

Pilhas recarregáveis:

- As pilhas não recarregáveis não devem ser recarregadas.
- As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser recarregadas apenas sob a supervisão de um adulto.

Substituição de pilhas:

- As pilhas esgotadas devem ser removidas prontamente.
- Use apenas pilhas do mesmo tipo ou equivalentes conforme recomendado.
- Certifique-se de que as pilhas estejam inseridas com a polaridade correta.

Precauções de segurança:

- Não desmonte a lâmpada.
- Não jogue as pilhas no fogo.
- Evite que os terminais de alimentação sejam curto-circuitados.

Especificações

- Dimensões do produto: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Fonte de alimentação: 3 pilhas AA de 1,5V ou entrada USB-C 5V DC
- Interruptor: interruptor de 2 posições na base (LIGADO/DESLIGADO)

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA, POIS CONTÉM INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES.

Manual de instrucțiuni

Instrucțiuni de siguranță, îngrijire și întreținere

Despachetare:

- Despachetați cu grijă lampa din cutie pentru a evita deteriorările.

Becuri LED:

- Lampa conține becuri LED care nu pot fi înlocuite.

Baterii:

- Utilizați 3 baterii AA de 1,5V pentru a alimenta acest produs.
- Lampa poate fi alimentată printr-o conexiune USB-C de 5V DC. Scoateți bateriile înainte de a conecta o sursă de alimentare USB-C.

Plasare:

- Puneți lampa pe o suprafață plată, uscată și stabilă.
- Păstrați lampa într-un loc răcoros și uscat, departe de lumina directă a soarelui și de mediile calde.
- Acest produs este destinat doar pentru utilizare în interiorul gospodăriei. Nu utilizați în aer liber.

Manipulare:

- Manipulați lampa cu grijă, deoarece este fragilă, pentru a evita răniurile sau deteriorările.
- Păstrați lampa la îndemâna copiilor mici și a animalelor de companie.
- Loviturile puternice sau impacturile pot cauza daune.

Comutator de alimentare:

- Comutatorul aflat la baza lămpii are două poziții: PORNIT și OPRIT.

Curățare:

- Curățați lampa doar cu o cârpă uscată. Nu o scufundați în lichide.

Primul ajutor

Ingestie:

- Clătiți gura cu apă. Dacă simptomele persistă, consultați un medic.

Contact cu ochii:

- Clătiți ochii cu un jet direct de apă timp de 15 minute. Dacă simptomele persistă, consultați un medic.

Contact cu pielea:

- Curățați bine zona afectată cu săpun și apă. Scoateți și spălați imediat hainele contaminate. Dacă apare iritație, solicitați asistență medicală.

Inhalare:

- Mutați-vă la aer proaspăt. Dacă simptomele persistă, consultați un medic.

Instrucțiuni de curățare în caz de spargere accidentală

Precauții de siguranță:

- Purtați mănuși de cauciuc pentru a vă proteja de iritații ale pielii și tăieturi de la sticla spartă.

Eliminare:

- Adunați și eliminați cu grijă bucățile de sticlă și plastic sparte.

Curățarea lichidelor:

- Folosiți prosoape de unică folosință pentru a absorbi excesul de lichid. Apa poate ajuta la curățare, deoarece lichidul este solubil în apă.
- Curățați bine zona afectată cu un detergent comercial, dacă este necesar.
- Pentru covoare, tamponați materialul vărsat cu o cârpă absorbantă de unică folosință și urmați instrucțiunile producătorului de covoare pentru curățare.
- Pentru podele, ștergeți cu o cârpă de unică folosință și curățați cu un detergent standard pentru podele.

Avertismente pentru baterii

Amestecare baterii:

- Nu amestecați baterii alcaline, standard (carbon-zinc) și reincărcabile (nichel-hidruă).
- Nu amestecați baterii vechi și noi.

Baterii reincărcabile:

- Bateriile nereincărcabile nu trebuie reincărcate.
- Bateriile reincărcabile trebuie încărcate numai sub supravegherea unui adult.

Înlocuirea bateriilor:

- Bateriile epuizate trebuie îndepărtate prompt.
- Folosiți doar baterii de același tip sau echivalente recomandate.
- Asigurați-vă că bateriile sunt introduse cu polaritatea corectă.

Precauții de siguranță:

- Nu demontați lampa.
- Nu aruncați bateriile în foc.
- Preveniți scurtcircuitarea terminalelor de alimentare.

Specificații

- Dimensiuni produs: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Alimentare: 3 baterii AA de 1,5V sau intrare USB-C 5V DC
- Comutator: comutator cu 2 poziții la baza lămpii (PORNIT/OPRIT)

PĂSTRAȚI ACEST MANUAL PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE, ÎNTRUCÂT CONȚINE INFORMAȚII IMPORTANTE.

Bruksanvisning

Instruktioner för säkerhet, vård och underhåll

Uppackning:

- Packa försiktigt upp lampan ur lådan för att undvika skador.

LED-lampor:

- Lampan innehåller ej utbytbara LED-lampor.

Batterier:

- Använd 3 x 1,5V AA-batterier för att driva denna produkt.
- Lampan kan drivas via en 5V DC USB-C-anslutning. Ta bort batterierna innan du ansluter en USB-C-strömkälla.

Placering:

- Placera lampan på en plan, torr och stadig yta.
- Förvara lampan på en sval och torr plats, bort från direkt solljus och varma miljöer.
- Denna produkt är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk i hemmet. Använd inte utomhus.

Hantering:

- Hantera lampan försiktigt eftersom den är ömtålig för att undvika skador eller skador.
- Förvara lampan utom räckhåll för små barn och husdjur.
- Kraftiga stötar eller slag kan orsaka skador.

Strömbrytare:

- Strömbrytaren vid lampans bas har två lägen: PÅ och AV.

Rengöring:

- Rengör lampan endast med en torr trasa. Sänk inte ned den i några vätskor.

Första hjälpen

Förtäring:

- Skölj munnen med vatten. Om symtomen kvarstår, kontakta läkare.

Ögonkontakt:

- Skölj ögonen med en direkt vattenström i 15 minuter. Om symtomen kvarstår, kontakta läkare.

Hudkontakt:

- Rengör det drabbade området noggrant med tvål och vatten. Ta bort och tvätta förorenade kläder omedelbart. Vid irritation, sök medicinsk hjälp.

Inandning:

- Gå ut i frisk luft. Om besvären kvarstår, kontakta läkare.

Rengöringsinstruktioner vid oavsiktligt brott

Säkerhetsföreskrifter:

- Använd gummihandskar för att skydda mot hudirritation och skärsår från trasigt glas.

Avfallshantering:

- Samla försiktigt upp och kassera trasiga glas- och plastbitar.

Rengöring av vätska:

- Använd engångshanddukar för att suga upp överflödigt vätska. Vatten kan hjälpa till med rengöringen eftersom vätskan är vattenlöslig.
- Rengör det drabbade området noggrant med ett kommersiellt rengöringsmedel vid behov.
- För mattor, torka upp det spillda materialet med en absorberande engångstrasa och följ tillverkarens rengöringsanvisningar för mattor.
- För golv, torka med en engångstrasa och rengör med ett standard golvrengöringsmedel.

Batterivarningar

Blandning av batterier:

- Blanda inte alkaliska, standard- (kol-zink) och uppladdningsbara (nickelhydrid) batterier.
- Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier.

Uppladdningsbara batterier:

- Icke-uppladdningsbara batterier får inte laddas upp.
- Uppladdningsbara batterier ska endast laddas under övervakning av en vuxen.

Batteribyte:

- Uttjänta batterier bör tas bort omedelbart.
- Använd endast batterier av samma eller motsvarande typ som rekommenderas.
- Säkerställ att batterierna är isatta med rätt polaritet.

Säkerhetsföreskrifter:

- Montera inte isär lampan.
- Kasta inte batterier i eld.
- Förhindra kortslutning av anslutningsterminalerna.

Specifikationer

- Produktmått: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Strömförsörjning: 3 x 1,5V AA-batterier eller 5V DC USB-C-ingång
- Brytare: 2-läges brytare vid basen (PÅ/AV)

SPARA DENNA MANUAL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS DÅ DEN INNEHÅLLER VIKTIG INFORMATION.

Návod na použitie

Bezpečnostné pokyny, údržba a starostlivosť

Rozbalenie:

- Opatrne vyberte lampu z krabice, aby ste predišli poškodeniu.

LED žiarovky:

- Lampa obsahuje nevyberateľné LED žiarovky.

Batérie:

- Používajte 3 x 1,5V AA batérie na napájanie tohto produktu.
- Lampa môže byť napájaná prostredníctvom pripojenia USB-C 5V DC. Pred pripojením napájacieho zdroja USB-C vyberte batérie.

Umiestnenie:

- Umiestnite lampu na rovný, suchý a stabilný povrch.
- Uchovávajte lampu na chladnom a suchom mieste, mimo priameho slnečného žiarenia a tepla.
- Tento produkt je určený len na vnútorné použitie v domácnosti. Nepoužívajte vonku.

Manipulácia:

- Manipulujte s lampou opatrne, pretože je krehká, aby ste predišli poškodeniu alebo úrazu.
- Uchovávajte lampu mimo dosahu malých detí a domácich zvierat.
- Silné nárazy alebo údery môžu spôsobiť poškodenie.

Vypínač:

- Vypínač na spodnej časti lampy má dve polohy: ZAPNUTÉ a VYPNUTÉ.

Čistenie:

- Lampu čistite iba suchou handričkou. Neponárajte ju do žiadnych tekutín.

Prvá pomoc:

Požitie:

- Vypláchnite ústa vodou. Ak symptómy pretrvávajú, vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc.

Kontakt s očami:

- Oplachujte oči prúdom vody po dobu 15 minút. Ak symptómy pretrvávajú, vyhľadajte lekára.

Kontakt s pokožkou:

- Očistite postihnuté miesto dôkladne mydlom a vodou. Ihneď vyzlečte kontaminované oblečenie a vyperte ho. Pri podráždení vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc.

Vdychovanie:

- Chodte na čerstvý vzduch. Ak problémy pretrvávajú, vyhľadajte lekára.

Pokyny na čistenie pri náhodnom rozbití:

Bezpečnostné opatrenia:

- Používajte gumové rukavice na ochranu pred podráždením pokožky a porezaním od rozbitého skla.

Likvidácia odpadu:

- Opatrne pozbierajte a zlikvidujte rozbité kúsky skla a plastu.

Čistenie tekutín:

- Použite jednorazové utierky na nasiaknutie prebytočnej tekutiny. Na čistenie môžete použiť vodu, pretože tekutina je vo vode rozpustná.
- Postihnuté miesto dôkladne očistite komerčným čistiacim prostriedkom, ak je to potrebné.
- Pre koberce vysušte rozliaty materiál absorpčnou jednorazovou handričkou a postupujte podľa pokynov výrobcu na čistenie kobercov.
- Pre podlahy použite jednorazovú handričku a vyčistite bežným čistiacim prostriedkom na podlahy.

Varovania týkajúce sa batérii:

Miešanie batérii:

- Nemiešajte alkalické, štandardné (uhlíkovo-zinkové) a nabíjateľné (nikel-metalhydridové) batérie.
- Nemiešajte staré a nové batérie.

Nabíjateľné batérie:

- Nenabíjajte nenabíjateľné batérie.
- Nabíjateľné batérie nabíjajte len pod dohľadom dospeléj osoby.

Výmena batérii:

- Vyčerpané batérie okamžite vymeňte.
- Používajte len batérie rovnakého alebo ekvivalentného typu, aký je odporúčaný.
- Uistite sa, že sú batérie vložené so správnou polaritou.

Bezpečnostné opatrenia:

- Nerozoberajte lampu.
- Nevhadzujte batérie do ohňa.
- Zabráňte skratu pripojovacích terminálov.

Špecifikácie:

- Rozmery produktu: 8 x 8 x 30 cm
- Napájanie: 3 x 1,5V AA batérie alebo USB-C vstup 5V DC
- Vypínač: 2-polohový vypínač na základni (ZAPNUTÉ/VYPNUTÉ)

Uchovajte tento návod na budúce použitie, pretože obsahuje dôležité informácie.



Tornado Lamp

SKU - 05169



MikaMax B.V.

www.mikamax.com

sales@mikamax.nl

Rhone 40, 2491 AP - The Hague

mikamax®, The Netherlands

Made in China, produced for MikaMax

